CH \$165.00 3377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accusoft Acquisition II, Inc.		10/07/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accusoft Corporation
Street Address:	4001 North Riverside Drive
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33603
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3377619	RASTERMASTER	
Registration Number:	2648999	SNOWBATCH	
Registration Number:	2175041	SNOWBOUND	
Registration Number:	2639283	SNOWBOUND SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2175042	SNOWVIEW	
Registration Number:	4975849	VIRTUALVIEWER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032924510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032911641

Email: karin.tupper@moyewhite.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Tupper Address Line 1: Moye White LLP

Address Line 2:1400 16th Street, 6th FloorAddress Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17740-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Tupper
SIGNATURE:	/Karin Tupper/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Snowbound TM Assignment - Acquisition II to Accusoft Corporation - signed#page1.tif source=Snowbound TM Assignment - Acquisition II to Accusoft Corporation - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is dated effective October 7, 2022 by Accusoft Acquisition II, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices located at 4001 North Riverside Drive, Tampa, Florida 33603 ("Assignor") in favor of Accusoft Corporation, a Florida corporation with offices located at 4001 North Riverside Drive, Tampa, Florida 33603 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and all registrations and applications for registration related to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires Assignor to execute and deliver to Assignee this Assignment required to effect the assignment of the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's registrations and applications thereof, if any, and Assignor's right to apply for registration of the Marks in the United States of America and all foreign jurisdictions, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, all common law and statutory rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, reserving nothing to Assignor.
- 2. Assignor shall, upon request by Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents as may be reasonably necessary to convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor, consistent with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

ACCUSOFT ACQUISITION II, INC.

	Jack Barles—States with Deltake 1-126411511204
By:_	John A. Berlin
lts:	President and CEO

4884-1658-2199

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RasterMaster	3377619	02/05/2008
SnowBatch	2648999	11/12/2002
Snowbound	2175041	07/21/1998
Snowbound Software	2639283	10/22/2002
SnowView	2175042	07/21/1998
VirtualViewer	4975849	06/14/2016

2

4884-1658-2199

RECORDED: 10/13/2022